TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM560185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the erroneous inclusion of U.S. Trademark Serial Number 85184097 and replace it with U.S. Trademark Serial Number 85750797 previously recorded on Reel 006844 Frame 0742. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment per the Assignment of Trademarks and Domain Names.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HOTEL TONIGHT, LLC		01/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRBNB, INC.
Street Address:	888 Brannan Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85750797	HT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4157735759

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4157735700

Email: ipprosecutionsf@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Beth M. Goldman

Address Line 1:2050 Main Street, Suite 1100Address Line 2:Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLPAddress Line 4:Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31294-6001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eileen Z. Aghnami
SIGNATURE:	/Eileen Z. Aghnami/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2020
	•

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006854 FRAME: 0944 source=CoverSheet - 24Jan2020#page1.tif source=US Assignment - HT LLC to ABNB INC#page1.tif source=US Assignment - HT LLC to ABNB INC#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006854 FRAME: 0945

900532344 01/24/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM558812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/15/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HOTEL TONIGHT, LLC		01/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRBNB, INC.
Street Address:	888 Brannan Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85184097	HOTELTONIGHT	
Serial Number:	85767446	IMPULSE DEALS	
Serial Number:	85771557	IMPULSE DEALS	
Serial Number:	85915009	BOOK IN THE MOMENT	
Serial Number:	85976438	H HOTEL TONIGHT	
Serial Number:	85976439	HOTEL TONIGHT	
Serial Number:	85976460	Н	
Serial Number:	86431582	PLAN LESS. LIVE MORE.	
Serial Number:	86431588	PLAN LESS. LIVE MORE.	
Serial Number:	86658591	GEO RATE	
Serial Number:	86658593	GEO RATE	
Serial Number:	86658594	GEO RATE	
Serial Number:	86658597	GEO RATE	
Serial Number:	87221566	HT PERKS	
Serial Number:	87327330	Н	
Serial Number:	88013511	HOTEL TONIGHT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006854 FRAME: 0946

CH \$415.00 85184097

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES ("Assignment") is made by HOTEL TONIGHT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 901 Market Street, Suite 310, San Francisco, California, 94103, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), in favor of AIRBNB, INC., a Delaware corporation with an address at 888 Brannan Street, San Francisco, California, 94103, U.S.A. ("Assignee") to be effective as of April 15, 2019 (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names, and the common law rights therein, and the applications and registrations therefor, identified in Exhibit A, and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Marks"), and the goodwill associated therewith, and the domain names listed in Exhibit B and the common law rights therein, and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Domains");

WHEREAS, pursuant to an agreement effective as of April 15, 2019, by and among Assignor, its predecessor in interest HOTEL TONIGHT, INC. and Assignee, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in the Marks and Domains including all common law rights therein, together with the goodwill associated therewith, along with that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the Marks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee and its successors and assigns all of its right, title, and interest in the Marks and Domains including, without limitation, all common law rights in the Marks and Domains, all applications to register any of the Marks and Domains, and all registrations that have been or may be granted for any of the Marks and Domains, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks and Domains, along with that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the Marks pertain, including, without limitation, all right to sue and collect damages, costs, and fees in Assignee's own name for any and all past, present, or future infringement, dilution, or other violations or injury to the Marks and Domains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment by their respective duly authorized officers to be effective as of the Effective Date:

HOTEL TONIGHT, LLC (Assignor)	AIRBNB, INC. (Assignee)
By:	By: Name: Alica Del Valle
Title: Sole Member, Hotel Tonight, LLC	Title: Lead Counsel IP & Marketing
Assistant Secretary, Airbnb, Inc. Date: nunc pro tunc	Airbnb, Inc. Date: 123/20 nunc pro tunc
mino pro misso	""" Pro """

EXHIBIT A

	30 Sept. 1 Sep	. B		
Jurisdiction	Mark	Class	App. No.	Reg. No.
United States	HOTEL TONIGHT	43	88013511	5684741
United States	HOTEL TONIGHT	9, 39, 42, 43	85976439	4200119
United States	Hotel Tonight	9, 39, 42, 43	85976438	4200118
		**		a ⁴⁸ 86 886
*	HOTEL TONIGHT & Design	**		禁
United States		9, 39, 42, 43	85976460	4200120
	(bed logo)	86 86	12	
United States		43	87327330	5284946
	(bed logo)	***		88
United States	**	35	85184118	
	(bed logo)	93		
United States	Motel Tonight	35	85184110	98 _. 8888:
		88	₩.	
	HOTEL TONIGHT & Design		9990	*
United States	HOTELTONIGHT	35	85184097	
United States	HT	9	85750786	2000000
United States	HT	35	85750789	
United States	HT	42	85750792	
United States	HT	43	85750797	4898874
United States	IMPULSE DEALS	9	85767446	4357902
United States	IMPULSE DEALS	43 ::	85771557	4358035
United States	BOOK IN THE MOMENT	9	85914989	÷
United States	BOOK IN THE MOMENT	35	85914992	
United States	BOOK IN THE MOMENT	42	85915000	1999
United States	BOOK IN THE MOMENT	43	85915009	4461566
United States	HT PERKS	35	87221566	5227000
United States	PLAN LESS. LIVE MORE.	9	86431588	4854001
United States	PLAN LESS. LIVE MORE.	43	86431582	4755326
United States	0.000.000	9	86658594	4907740
	GEO RATE & Design	88		
United States	• GEORAIE	43	86658597	4907741
	GEO RATE & Design	48		120 120 120
United States	GEO RATE & Besign	9,,,,,,,,,,	86658591	4907738
United States	GEO RATE	43	86658593	4907739